	BoFEP Nominations Report – November AGM	2023


Report of the Nominations Committee (Mike Butler)
The following list is the slate of people who have agreed to be members of the SC for 2023-2024.  SC members are thanked for their participation over the past year.
As per our By-laws, at this AGM we will proceed with confirming this slate and move to accept it.
Following confirmation of the new SC, we will proceed with voting in the new Management Committee (MC) for 2023-2024.  The names identified are persons who have agreed to continue in their roles, if confirmed by the SC.  Note that this does not preclude other persons stepping forward for these positions, either at the AGM or at a future meeting of the Steering Committee.  We have several key vacancies that must be filled to help us move ahead efficiently and with a shared workload. 
Respectfully submitted,
Michael Butler, Chair, Nominations Committee 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
BoFEP Steering Committee – Nominations for 2023-2024.  All are confirmed, or otherwise noted. As per our bylaws, we are allowed 24 members.

Hugh Akagi, Passamaquoddy Nation, akagih@nb.aibn.com, 506-529-3402/4657.
Karel Allard, CWS-ECCC, Karel.allard@canada.ca, 506-364-5188
Laura Barrett, HMSC, laura.barrett@huntsmanmarine.ca, 506-529-1226 TBC
Tony Bowron,  tony.bowron@gmail.com,  902-802-1261
Sean Brillant, CWF (Can. Wildlife Fed.), seanb@cwf-fcf.org, 902-237-9692
Michael Butler, IOI-Canada, michael.butler@dal.ca, 902-494-1977
Levi Cliché, CARP, levicliche@annapolisriver.ca, 902-532-7533
Sandra Currie, Fundy FORCE, visitor.centre@fundyforce.ca , 902-254-2510
Graham Daborn, Acadia Univ., graham.daborn@acadiau.ca ,  902-585-1118
Sondra Eger, Univ. Waterloo, seger@uwaterloo.ca, 519-998-2973
Jack Fife, SABS, St.Andrews, jack.fife@dfo-mpo.gc.ca, 506-529-5902.
Claudette LeBlanc*, ACZISC ret., leblancc@ca.inter.net, 902-667-3087.
Bertrum MacDonald, SIM, Dalh., bertrum.macdonald@dal.ca, 902-494-2792.
Kerri McPherson, CPA High School, kmcpherson@hrsb.ca, 902-755-1330
Jon Percy, BoFEP/SeaPen, jon-percy@ns.sympatico.ca, 902-532-5129, (cell 955-0251)
Jeff Ollerhead (invited, waiting to reply, TBC)
Susan Rolston, Seawinds Cons./BoFEP, seawindscs@eastlink.ca, 902-823-2191.
Katie Schleit, Oceans North, kschleit@oceansnorth.ca, 902-488-4078
Alexandra (Allie) Scovil, Alexandra.Scovil@dfo-mpo.gc.ca, 782-640-5633
Bronte Thomas, Peskotomuhkati, nomehs@qonaskamkuk.com , 506-440-0452.
Peter Wells, Dalh.Univ./IOI/BoFEP, Oceans2@ns.sympatico.ca, 902-237-0600 cell/home 902-477-3674.
[**Note that some persons are alternates as representatives of their organizations]
Voting for the New BoFEP Management Committee
(in brackets – persons willing to continue in these positions, or volunteering for the first time; this does not preclude others attending the AGM from putting their names forward for any of the positions)
Chair – (Peter Wells)
Vice-Chair – (Sandra Currie)
Past Chair- (vacant)
Treasurer – (Katie Schleit)
Secretariat- (vacant)
Members at Large (4) – (Hugh Akagi) (Mike Butler) two vacancies
Member, ex-officio – (Jon Percy)
Note: At our next MC meeting we should once again confirm our official Directors, required for our continued registration with the NB government as a not-for-profit NGO as well as for our banking arrangements.
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